

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10113 of 2023

=====

SANJAY LALITBHAI RAICHURA

Versus

RAJKOT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 16/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr B.M. Mangukiya, learned advocate for the petitioners.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 04.07.2023.

Direct service is permitted.

BINOY B PILLAI

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)