

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10113 of 2023

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10113 of 2023**

=====

SANJAY LALITBHAI RAICHURA & ORS.

Versus

RAJKOT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,5

MR BHARAT T RAO(697) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,6

MR HRIDAY BUCH(2372) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 01/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Bela Prajapati for the petitioners requested for time. At her request, as a last chance, stand over to 6th May 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH